Proceeds

A
To meet Capital Expenditure for setting up

Power Plant
5,000.00  [●] 5,000.00

B To meet Working Capital Requirements 500.00  [●] 500.00

C General corporate purposes* [●] [●] [●]
D Issue related expenses [●] [●] [●]
 Total IPO Proceeds [●] [●] [●]

*The amount utilized for general corporate purposes shall not exceed 25% of the gross proceeds of the Issue.

Our fund requirements and deployment thereof are based on internal management estimates of our current

business plans and have not been appraised by any bank or financial institution. These are based on current

conditions and are subject to change in light of changes in external circumstances or costs or in other financial

conditions, business strategy. (For further details, please refer chapter “Objects of the Issue” beginning from

page no.125 of this Red Herring Prospectus).

AGGREGATE PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF THE PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

AS A PERCENTAGE OF THE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE ISSUER

S.NO NAME OF SHAREHOLDER Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a

%

of

Issued

Capitals

No. of

equity

shares

As a

%

of

Issued

Capital

PROMOTER

1 Mr. Ashok Kumar Bansal 2543853 13.998 2543853 10.312

2 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bansal 1775930 9.772 1775930 7.199

3 Mr. Anuj Bansal 1004720 5.528 1004720 4.073

4 Smt. Sandhya Bansal 947150 5.212 947150 3.840

5 Mr. Abhinav Bansal 802940 4.418 802940 3.255

6 M/s Naresh Chand Bansal & Sons HUF 305387 1.680 305387 1.238

7 Mr. Ayush Bansal 298490 1.642 298490 1.210

8 M/s Ashok Kumar Bansal & Sons HUF 294500 1.620 294500 1.194

9 M/s Ayush Bansal & Sons HUF 243770 1.341 243770 0.988

10 M/s Sudhir Kumar Bansal & Sons HUF 165490 0.911 165490 0.671

11 M/s Abhinav Bansal & Sons HUF 125210 0.689 125210 0.508

12 M/s Anuj Bansal & SONS 63650 0.350 63650 0.258
TOTAL 8571090 47.163 8571090 34.746

22

PROMOTER GROUP

13 Smt. Mithllesh Bansal 1753320 9.648 1753320 7.108

14 Mr. Rachit Bansal 911050 5.013 911050 3.693

15 M/S Alliance Farms & Agriculture Ltd 861650 4.741 861650 3.493

16 Smt. Neera Bansal 753350 4.145 753350 3.054

17 Smt. Antara Rakesh 583490 3.211 583490 2.365

18 Smt.  Suruchi Mittal 294500 1.620 294500 1.194

19 Smt. Riha Bansal 166250 0.915 166250 0.674

20 Ravindra Manchanda 123500 0.680 123500 0.501

21 Kanwal Manchanda 95000 0.523 95000 0.385

22 Sudhir Agarwal 88350 0.486 88350 0.358

23 Smt. Sangita Gupta 88350 0.486 88350 0.358

24 Nikita Agarwal 76000 0.418 76000 0.308

25 Pooja Manchanda 76000 0.418 76000 0.308

26 Shri Ashok Kumar Mittal 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

27 Aditi Bansal 47500 0.261 47500 0.193

28 Sunil Agarwal 28500 0.157 28500 0.116

29 Suresh Mittal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096
TOTAL 6037060 33.219 6037060 24.473

 GRAND TOTAL  1,46,08,150 80.38 1,46,08,150 59.219

For further details, see the chapter titled “Capital Structure” beginning on page 82 of this Red Herring

Prospectus.

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Amount in Lakhs)

Particulars For the

period

ended on

December

31st 2024

For the Year ended

31st March 2024

For the Year ended

31st March 2023

For the Year ended

31st March 2022

Share Capital 1,817.35 1,817.35 861.35 861.35

Net Worth 9,305.35 7,737.25 5,474.18 4,609.66

Total Revenue 27,238.28   34,678.28  40,130.91 35,848.57

Profit after Tax 1,568.11 1,659.53 864.52 695.21

EPS Basic and Diluted

[…]

.

.

.

.

.

.

Total
73 18173500 . . 18173500 100 18173500 . 18173500 100 . 100.00 . . . . 18173500

*As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote.

Note -Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one (1) day prior to

the listing of the Equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of Stock Exchanges before commencement of trading of such Equity Shares.

The Equity Shares held by our Promoter and members of our Promoter Group are in dematerialized form.

105

1. As on the date of this Red Herring Prospectus, there are no partly paid-Up shares/outstanding

convertible securities/warrants in our Company.

2. Following are the details of the holding of securities of persons belonging to the category

“Promoter and Promoter Group” and “public” before and after the Issue:

S. No. Name of Shareholder Pre issue Post issue

No. of

equity

shares

As a

%

of

Issued

Capitals

No. of

equity

shares

As a

%

of

Issued

Capital

PROMOTER

1 Mr. Ashok Kumar Bansal 2543853 13.998 2543853 10.312

2 Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bansal 1775930 9.772 1775930 7.199

3 Mr. Anuj Bansal 1004720 5.528 1004720 4.073

4 Smt. Sandhya Bansal 947150 5.212 947150 3.840

5 Mr. Abhinav Bansal 802940 4.418 802940 3.255

6
M/s Naresh Chand Bansal & Sons

HUF
305387 1.680 305387 1.238

7 Mr. Ayush Bansal 298490 1.642 298490 1.210

8
M/s Ashok Kumar Bansal & Sons

HUF
294500 1.620 294500 1.194

9 M/s Ayush Bansal & Sons HUF 243770 1.341 243770 0.988

10
M/s Sudhir Kumar Bansal & Sons

HUF
165490 0.911 165490 0.671

11 M/s Abhinav Bansal & Sons HUF 125210 0.689 125210 0.508

12 M/s Anuj Bansal & SONS 63650 0.350 63650 0.258

  TOTAL 8571090 47.163 8571090 34.746

PROMOTER GROUP

13 Smt. Mithllesh Bansal 1753320 9.648 1753320 7.108

14 Mr. Rachit Bansal 911050 5.013 911050 3.693

15
M/S Alliance Farms & Agriculture

Ltd
861650 4.741 861650 3.493

16 Smt. Neera Bansal 753350 4.145 753350 3.054

17 Smt. Antara Rakesh 583490 3.211 583490 2.365

18 Smt.  Suruchi Mittal 294500 1.620 294500 1.194

19 Smt. Riha Bansal 166250 0.915 166250 0.674

20 Ravindra Manchanda 123500 0.680 123500 0.501

21 Kanwal Manchanda 95000 0.523 95000 0.385

22 Sudhir Agarwal 88350 0.486 88350 0.358

23 Smt. Sangita Gupta 88350 0.486 88350 0.358

24 Nikita Agarwal 76000 0.418 76000 0.308

25 Pooja Manchanda 76000 0.418 76000 0.308

26 Shri Ashok Kumar Mittal 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

106

27 Aditi Bansal 47500 0.261 47500 0.193

28 Sunil Agarwal 28500 0.157 28500 0.116

29 Suresh Mittal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

  TOTAL 6037060 33.219 6037060 24.473

NON-PROMOTERS & OTHERS

30 Coeus Global Opportunity Fund 1807850 9.948 1807850 7.329

31 Akash Gupta & Sons 285000 1.568 285000 1.155

32 Abhinav Agarwal 95000 0.523 95000 0.385

33 Shri Naresh Gupta 71250 0.392 71250 0.289

34 Prerit Bansal 71250 0.392 71250 0.289

35 Shri Jaipal Jain 71250 0.392 71250 0.289

36 Abhinav Agarwal HUF 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

37 Shri Vishal Gupta 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

38 Akhil Gupta 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

39 Mukesh Goel 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

40 Shri Dinesh Kumar 66500 0.366 66500 0.270

41 Rajan Manchanda 61750 0.340 61750 0.250

42 Tanvi Manchanda 61750 0.340 61750 0.250

43 Sandeep Jain 61750 0.340 61750 0.250

44 Anil Kumar Goel & Sons 61750 0.340 61750 0.250

45 Dr Anil Sharma 57000 0.314 57000 0.231

46 Navita Agarwal 47500 0.261 47500 0.193

47 Sagar Khatri 28500 0.157 28500 0.116

48 Tushar Gupta 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

49 Ankur Agarwal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

50 Sushil Bansal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

51 Gunjan Bhardwaj 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

52 Anil Mittal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

53 Smt Priyanka Gupta 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

54 Manish Mittal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

55 Shiv Kumar Mittal 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

56 Reena Gupta 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

57 Sandeep Jain & Sons (HUF) 23750 0.131 23750 0.096

58 Shri Gagan Malhotra 19000 0.105 19000 0.077

59 Shri Kamal Singla 19000 0.105 19000 0.077

60 Smt. Manisha malhotra 19000 0.105 19000 0.077

61 Anju Manchanda 19000 0.105 19000 0.077

62 Naresh Gupta & Sons 14250 0.078 14250 0.058

63 Vineet Gupta HUF 14250 0.078 14250 0.058

64 Smt. Rakhi Jain 14250 0.078 14250 0.058

65 Vandana Sharma 14250 0.078 14250 0.058

66 SMT Kusum Agarwal 11400 0.063 11400 0.046

67 Amrita Agarwal 11400 0.063 11400 0.046

107

68 Avinash Agarwal 10450 0.058 10450 0.042

69 Sumit Gupta (HUF) 9500 0.052 9500 0.039

70 Sumit Gupta 9500 0.052 9500 0.039

71 Ruchi Gupta 9500 0.052 9500 0.039

72 Bharti Gupta 9500 0.052 9500 0.039

73 Brij Mohan Gupta HUF 9500 0.052 9500 0.039

74 IPO (Public) 0 0.000 6494400 26.327

TOTAL 3565350 19.618 10059750 40.781

GRAND TOTAL 18173500 100 24667900 100

3. Our Promoter, Promoter Group, Directors of our Company and their relatives have not undertaken
purchase or sale transactions in the Equity Shares of our Company, during a period of six (06)

months preceding the date on which this Red Herring Prospectus is filed with Stock Exchange.

4. Except mentioned below no public shareholders are not connected to the Company or its directors
or its promoter or its promoter group or its group companies:

S.

no

Name of

shareholder

No of

shares

held

Nomina

l value

per

share

% Amount Pan Relation

1 Kanwal

Manchanda

95000 10 0.523 950000 AAKPM9540R Mother of Riha